Originator:   Town Council 

Funding Source: Property Tax  Water Rate  Sewer Rate 

Rate Impact:   $5.33    $4.55   $5.45  

Article 09: 2025 Road Construction and Engineering Program    $3,400,000 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Three Million Four Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($3,400,000) to be added to the Roadway Capital Reserve Fund previously established in 

1990 for the purpose of repair and/or reconstruction of existing roads, associated drainage 

improvements, right-of-way work as necessary, and engineering?  Shall the Town further authorize

[...]

Peggy Lane – Lucille Avenue to Veronica Avenue 

Originator:   Town Council 

Funding Source: Property Tax  

Rate Impact:   $0.51 

Article 10:  Municipal Equipment Purchases and Facility Improvements  $277,840 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand 

Eight Hundred Forty Dollars ($277,840) for the purpose of funding the following municipal 

facility improvements and equipment purchases? 

• Purchase of a skid steer for Municipal Services: $34,900 

• Paving the rear parking lot at Central Fire: $100,000 

• Purchase of large garage lifts for the Fleet Division at Municipal Services:

[...]

allowed to establish a Community Choice Aggregation Program pursuant to the provisions of the 

Community Choice Electric Aggregation Plan. 

Originator:   Town Council 

Funding Source: N/A 

Rate Impact:   N/A 

Article 15:  Redistribution of Election Districts    $15,000 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) to 

cover expenses associated with implementing a redistribution of the Town's election districts? This 

redistribution plan includes reducing the number of polling places from five to four by closing the 

Soule School polling district, relocating the Senior Center polling district to the Woodbury School,

[...]

clarity for all voters. 

Originator:   Town Council 

Funding Source: Property Tax 

Rate Impact:   $0.002 

Article 16: By Petition:  Kelley Library Elevator Repair   $15,083 

By Petition: Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand Eighty-

Three Dollars ($15,083) for the purpose of being added to the Kelley Library Capital Reserve Fund 

to replace the elevator’s rusted hydraulic fluid tank. 

Recommendations: Town Council:  With  Budget Committee:  With 

Background: This is a citizen petition warrant article requesting funding for the Kelley Library 

Elevator Repair. 

Originator:   Petitioners 

Funding Source: Property Tax  

Rate Impact:   0.002 

Article 17: By Petition:  The Upper Room    $7,500 

By Petition: Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Seven Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($7,500) for the purpose of strengthening individuals and families by providing them with 

the education services and resources needed to lead healthy self-sufficient lives through The Upper 

Room, a Family Resource Center’s 18 prevention, intervention, and engagement programs for